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University of Houston

Gulf Coast Consortium Transfer Student GPA Report

Institution N Mean GPA

Alvin Community College 44 2.5

Brazosport College 
21 3.3

College of the Mainland 
20 2.7

Galveston Community College 
9 2.9

Houston Community College District
987 3.0

Lee College
34 2.6

Lone Star College System
1,098 2.9

San Jacinto College
364 2.7

Wharton County Junior College
176 3.0

GCC Total 2,753 2.9

Acknowledgement:

Fall 2022

Student success is a valued outcome for the University of Houston (UH) and the feeder institutions from which transfer 

students come who attend UH.  The report that follows provides average GPA for Fall 2022 first time transfer students by 

the CIP code of the student's UH major and by the Gulf Coast Consortium institution from which the student transferred.  

Note: Data for this report is from the CBM001 report submitted to the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board for Fall 

2022 and from the UHIR_STDNT_STRM table.  First Time Transfers are undergraduate students who previously attended 

a higher education institution and are in the first semestser at UH.  This report includes degree seeking first time transfer 

students.

Our thanks to the University of Houston - Clear Lake (UHCL).  This report is modeled after a similar report that UHCL 

provides Gulf Coast Consortium institutions.
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University of Houston

Gulf Coast Consortium Transfer Student GPA Report

N
Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA

3 Natural Resources And Conservation * 1.6 103 2.8

4 Architecture And Related Services 13 3.5 727 3.1

5 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, And General Studies * 3.7 8 3.6 69 2.8

9 Communication, Journalism And Related Programs 8 2.7 154 2.9 1,468 3.0

11 Computer And Information Sciences And Support Services * 1.5 296 2.9 3,277 3.0

14 Engineering 166 2.6 3,106 2.9

15 Engineering Technologies/Technicians 3 3.1 103 2.9 1,448 2.7

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, And Linguistics 24 3.0 165 2.9

19 Family And Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences * 0.9 110 2.8 1,201 2.8

23 English Language And Literature/Letters 36 3.0 439 3.2

24 Liberal Arts And Sciences, General Studies And Humanities * 0.0 33 2.4 2,196 2.6

26 Biological And Biomedical Sciences * 2.3 113 2.6 2,726 3.0

27 Mathematics And Statistics * 4.0 9 3.2 327 3.0

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 110 3.0 955 3.3

31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure And Fitness Studies * 1.8 108 3.1 1,677 2.8

38 Philosophy And Religious Studies * 0.0 7 3.0 113 2.9

40 Physical Sciences 18 2.8 368 2.7

42 Psychology 6 2.2 281 2.8 3,233 2.9

44 Public Administration And Social Service Professions 8 2.7 47 2.6

45 Social Sciences * 2.8 144 2.4 1,994 2.7

50 Visual And Performing Arts * 3.9 60 3.2 1,178 3.2

51 Health Professions And Related Clinical Sciences * 3.7 84 3.0 1,914 3.1

52 Business, Management, Marketing, And Related Support Services 13 2.7 836 3.1 8,049 3.1

54 History 31 3.1 300 3.0

44 2.5 2,753 2.9 37,080 2.9

Notes:

* Denotes that the field is populated with less than 3 students.

CIP Code/ CIP Label of

 Student's Declared Major

The report that follows provides average GPA for Fall 2022 first time transfer students by the CIP code of the student's 

UH major and by the Gulf Coast Consortium institution from which the student transferred.  

Alvin Community College

Alvin Community 

College

Gulf Coast 

Consortium

UH 

Undergraduates
Fall 2022

Total

Gulf Coast Consortium institutions include Alvin CC, Brazosport College, College of the Mainland, Galveston College, Houston CC District, Lee 

College, Lone Star College System, San Jacinto College, and Wharton County JC 

UH Undergraduates include all undergraduates at UH.
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University of Houston

Gulf Coast Consortium Transfer Student GPA Report

N
Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA

3 Natural Resources And Conservation * 1.6 103 2.8

4 Architecture And Related Services 13 3.5 727 3.1

5 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, And General Studies 8 3.6 69 2.8

9 Communication, Journalism And Related Programs * 2.8 154 2.9 1,468 3.0

11 Computer And Information Sciences And Support Services * 2.9 296 2.9 3,277 3.0

14 Engineering * 3.9 166 2.6 3,106 2.9

15 Engineering Technologies/Technicians 103 2.9 1,448 2.7

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, And Linguistics * 2.9 24 3.0 165 2.9

19 Family And Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences * 3.4 110 2.8 1,201 2.8

23 English Language And Literature/Letters 36 3.0 439 3.2

24 Liberal Arts And Sciences, General Studies And Humanities * 3.3 33 2.4 2,196 2.6

26 Biological And Biomedical Sciences 113 2.6 2,726 3.0

27 Mathematics And Statistics * 3.2 9 3.2 327 3.0

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 3 3.6 110 3.0 955 3.3

31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure And Fitness Studies * 4.0 108 3.1 1,677 2.8

38 Philosophy And Religious Studies 7 3.0 113 2.9

40 Physical Sciences 18 2.8 368 2.7

42 Psychology * 3.3 281 2.8 3,233 2.9

44 Public Administration And Social Service Professions 8 2.7 47 2.6

45 Social Sciences 144 2.4 1,994 2.7

50 Visual And Performing Arts * 4.0 60 3.2 1,178 3.2

51 Health Professions And Related Clinical Sciences * 1.3 84 3.0 1,914 3.1

52 Business, Management, Marketing, And Related Support Services 6 3.5 836 3.1 8,049 3.1

54 History 31 3.1 300 3.0

21 3.3 2,753 2.9 37,080 2.9

Notes:

Gulf Coast Consortium institutions include Alvin CC, Brazosport College, College of the Mainland, Galveston College, Houston CC District, Lee 

College, Lone Star College System, San Jacinto College, and Wharton County JC 

UH Undergraduates include all undergraduates at UH.

* Denotes that the field is populated with less than 3 students.

CIP Code/ CIP Label of

 Student's Declared Major

Brazosport College

The report that follows provides average GPA for Fall 2021 first time transfer students by the CIP code of the 

student's UH major and by the Gulf Coast Consortium institution from which the student transferred.  

Fall 2022
Brazosport 

College

Gulf Coast 

Consortium

UH 

Undergraduates

Total
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University of Houston

Gulf Coast Consortium Transfer Student GPA Report

N
Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA

3 Natural Resources And Conservation * 1.6 103 2.8

4 Architecture And Related Services 13 3.5 727 3.1

5 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, And General Studies 8 3.6 69 2.8

9 Communication, Journalism And Related Programs 3 2.7 154 2.9 1,468 3.0

11 Computer And Information Sciences And Support Services * 1.09 296 2.9 3,277 3.0

14 Engineering * 3.1 166 2.6 3,106 2.9

15 Engineering Technologies/Technicians * 3.7 103 2.9 1,448 2.7

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, And Linguistics 24 3.0 165 2.9

19 Family And Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences * 3.0 110 2.8 1,201 2.8

23 English Language And Literature/Letters 36 3.0 439 3.2

24 Liberal Arts And Sciences, General Studies And Humanities * 2.3 33 2.4 2,196 2.6

26 Biological And Biomedical Sciences 113 2.6 2,726 3.0

27 Mathematics And Statistics 9 3.2 327 3.0

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 110 3.0 955 3.3

31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure And Fitness Studies * 2.8 108 3.1 1,677 2.8

38 Philosophy And Religious Studies 7 3.0 113 2.9

40 Physical Sciences 18 2.8 368 2.7

42 Psychology * 2.8 281 2.8 3,233 2.9

44 Public Administration And Social Service Professions * 1.0 8 2.7 47 2.6

45 Social Sciences 144 2.4 1,994 2.7

50 Visual And Performing Arts * 3.4 60 3.2 1,178 3.2

51 Health Professions And Related Clinical Sciences 84 3.0 1,914 3.1

52 Business, Management, Marketing, And Related Support Services 4 2.9 836 3.1 8,049 3.1

54 History 31 3.1 300 3.0

20 2.7 2,753 2.9 37,080 2.9

Notes:

Total

Gulf Coast Consortium institutions include Alvin CC, Brazosport College, College of the Mainland, Galveston College, Houston CC District, Lee 

College, Lone Star College System, San Jacinto College, and Wharton County JC 

UH Undergraduates include all undergraduates at UH.

* Denotes that the field is populated with less than 3 students.

CIP Code/ CIP Label of

 Student's Declared Major

 College of the Mainland

The report that follows provides average GPA for Fall 2022 first time transfer students by the CIP code of the 

student's UH major and by the Gulf Coast Consortium institution from which the student transferred.  

Fall 2022
College of the 

Mainland

Gulf Coast 

Consortium

UH 

Undergraduates
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University of Houston

Gulf Coast Consortium Transfer Student GPA Report

N
Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA

3 Natural Resources And Conservation * 1.6 103 2.8

4 Architecture And Related Services 13 3.5 727 3.1

5 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, And General Studies 8 3.6 69 2.8

9 Communication, Journalism And Related Programs 154 2.9 1,468 3.0

11 Computer And Information Sciences And Support Services 296 2.9 3,277 3.0

14 Engineering 166 2.6 3,106 2.9

15 Engineering Technologies/Technicians 103 2.9 1,448 2.7

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, And Linguistics 24 3.0 165 2.9

19 Family And Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences 110 2.8 1,201 2.8

23 English Language And Literature/Letters * 3.6 36 3.0 439 3.2

24 Liberal Arts And Sciences, General Studies And Humanities 33 2.4 2,196 2.6

26 Biological And Biomedical Sciences * 2.2 113 2.6 2,726 3.0

27 Mathematics And Statistics 9 3.2 327 3.0

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 110 3.0 955 3.3

31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure And Fitness Studies 108 3.1 1,677 2.8

38 Philosophy And Religious Studies 7 3.0 113 2.9

40 Physical Sciences 18 2.8 368 2.7

42 Psychology 3 3.4 281 2.8 3,233 2.9

44 Public Administration And Social Service Professions 8 2.7 47 2.6

45 Social Sciences * 1.8 144 2.4 1,994 2.7

50 Visual And Performing Arts 60 3.2 1,178 3.2

51 Health Professions And Related Clinical Sciences 84 3.0 1,914 3.1

52 Business, Management, Marketing, And Related Support Services * 2.9 836 3.1 8,049 3.1

54 History 31 3.1 300 3.0

9 2.9 2,753 2.9 37,080 2.9

Notes:

UH Undergraduates include all undergraduates at UH.

* Denotes that the field is populated with less than 3 students.

CIP Code/ CIP Label of

 Student's Declared Major

Galveston Community College

The report that follows provides average GPA for Fall 2022 first time transfer students by the CIP code of the student's 

UH major and by the Gulf Coast Consortium institution from which the student transferred.  

Fall 2022

Galveston 

Community 

College

Gulf Coast 

Consortium

UH 

Undergraduates

Gulf Coast Consortium institutions include Alvin CC, Brazosport College, College of the Mainland, Galveston College, Houston CC District, Lee 

College, Lone Star College System, San Jacinto College, and Wharton County JC 

Total
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University of Houston

Gulf Coast Consortium Transfer Student GPA Report

N
Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA

3 Natural Resources And Conservation * 1.6 103 2.8

4 Architecture And Related Services 13 3.5 727 3.1

5 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, And General Studies 8 3.6 69 2.8

9 Communication, Journalism And Related Programs 4 3.1 154 2.9 1,468 3.0

11 Computer And Information Sciences And Support Services 3 3.4 296 2.9 3,277 3.0

14 Engineering * 1.7 166 2.6 3,106 2.9

15 Engineering Technologies/Technicians * 2.9 103 2.9 1,448 2.7

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, And Linguistics 24 3.0 165 2.9

19 Family And Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences * 3.8 110 2.8 1,201 2.8

23 English Language And Literature/Letters * 1.5 36 3.0 439 3.2

24 Liberal Arts And Sciences, General Studies And Humanities 33 2.4 2,196 2.6

26 Biological And Biomedical Sciences * 0.0 113 2.6 2,726 3.0

27 Mathematics And Statistics 9 3.2 327 3.0

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies * 2.1 110 3.0 955 3.3

31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure And Fitness Studies 3 2.9 108 3.1 1,677 2.8

38 Philosophy And Religious Studies 7 3.0 113 2.9

40 Physical Sciences * 3.9 18 2.8 368 2.7

42 Psychology * 2.4 281 2.8 3,233 2.9

44 Public Administration And Social Service Professions 8 2.7 47 2.6

45 Social Sciences 144 2.4 1,994 2.7

50 Visual And Performing Arts 60 3.2 1,178 3.2

51 Health Professions And Related Clinical Sciences * 3.8 84 3.0 1,914 3.1

52 Business, Management, Marketing, And Related Support Services 10 2.2 836 3.1 8,049 3.1

54 History 31 3.1 300 3.0

34 2.6 2,753 2.9 37,080 2.9

Notes:

Gulf Coast Consortium institutions include Alvin CC, Brazosport College, College of the Mainland, Galveston College, Houston CC District, Lee 

College, Lone Star College System, San Jacinto College, and Wharton County JC 

UH Undergraduates include all undergraduates at UH.

* Denotes that the field is populated with less than 3 students.

Total

CIP Code/ CIP Label of

 Student's Declared Major

Lee College

The report that follows provides average GPA for Fall 2022 first time transfer students by the CIP code of the student's 

UH major and by the Gulf Coast Consortium institution from which the student transferred.  

Fall 2022 Lee College
Gulf Coast 

Consortium

UH 

Undergraduates
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University of Houston

Gulf Coast Consortium Transfer Student GPA Report

N
Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA

3 Natural Resources And Conservation * 1.6 103 2.8

4 Architecture And Related Services 3 3.0 13 3.5 727 3.1

5 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, And General Studies 3 3.3 8 3.6 69 2.8

9 Communication, Journalism And Related Programs 34 2.9 154 2.9 1,468 3.0

11 Computer And Information Sciences And Support Services 133 2.9 296 2.9 3,277 3.0

14 Engineering 45 2.7 166 2.6 3,106 2.9

15 Engineering Technologies/Technicians 43 2.9 103 2.9 1,448 2.7

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, And Linguistics 11 2.8 24 3.0 165 2.9

19 Family And Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences 39 2.7 110 2.8 1,201 2.8

23 English Language And Literature/Letters 11 2.8 36 3.0 439 3.2

24 Liberal Arts And Sciences, General Studies And Humanities 15 2.4 33 2.4 2,196 2.6

26 Biological And Biomedical Sciences 36 3.0 113 2.6 2,726 3.0

27 Mathematics And Statistics 3 3.3 9 3.2 327 3.0

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 41 3.1 110 3.0 955 3.3

31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure And Fitness Studies 35 3.0 108 3.1 1,677 2.8

38 Philosophy And Religious Studies * 3.4 7 3.0 113 2.9

40 Physical Sciences 7 2.3 18 2.8 368 2.7

42 Psychology 103 2.7 281 2.8 3,233 2.9

44 Public Administration And Social Service Professions 6 3.0 8 2.7 47 2.6

45 Social Sciences 56 2.5 144 2.4 1,994 2.7

50 Visual And Performing Arts 21 2.9 60 3.2 1,178 3.2

51 Health Professions And Related Clinical Sciences 27 3.0 84 3.0 1,914 3.1

52 Business, Management, Marketing, And Related Support Services 304 3.1 836 3.1 8,049 3.1

54 History 9 3.4 31 3.1 300 3.0

Total 987 2.9 2,753 2.9 37080 2.9

Notes:

Gulf Coast Consortium institutions include Alvin CC, Brazosport College, College of the Mainland, Galveston College, Houston CC District, Lee 

College, Lone Star College System, San Jacinto College, and Wharton County JC 

UH Undergraduates include all undergraduates at UH.

* Denotes that the field is populated with less than 3 students.

CIP Code/ CIP Label of

 Student's Declared Major

Houston Community College

The report that follows provides average GPA for Fall 2022 first time transfer students by the CIP code of the student's 

UH major and by the Gulf Coast Consortium institution from which the student transferred.  

Fall 2022

Houston 

Community 

College

Gulf Coast 

Consortium

UH 

Undergraduates

University of Houston
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University of Houston

Gulf Coast Consortium Transfer Student GPA Report

N
Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA

3 Natural Resources And Conservation * 1.6 103 2.8

4 Architecture And Related Services 6 3.6 13 3.5 727 3.1

5 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, And General Studies 4 3.7 8 3.6 69 2.8

9 Communication, Journalism And Related Programs 70 2.8 154 2.9 1,468 3.0

11 Computer And Information Sciences And Support Services 112 2.9 296 2.9 3,277 3.0

14 Engineering 73 2.5 166 2.6 3,106 2.9

15 Engineering Technologies/Technicians 37 2.6 103 2.9 1,448 2.7

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, And Linguistics 8 2.8 24 3.0 165 2.9

19 Family And Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences 49 2.8 110 2.8 1,201 2.8

23 English Language And Literature/Letters 16 3.3 36 3.0 439 3.2

24 Liberal Arts And Sciences, General Studies And Humanities 11 2.5 33 2.4 2,196 2.6

26 Biological And Biomedical Sciences 50 2.6 113 2.6 2,726 3.0

27 Mathematics And Statistics 2 2.6 9 3.2 327 3.0

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 42 3.2 110 3.0 955 3.3

31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure And Fitness Studies 41 3.1 108 3.1 1,677 2.8

38 Philosophy And Religious Studies 4 3.6 7 3.0 113 2.9

40 Physical Sciences 7 2.8 18 2.8 368 2.7

42 Psychology 109 3.0 281 2.8 3,233 2.9

44 Public Administration And Social Service Professions 8 2.7 47 2.6

45 Social Sciences 61 2.5 144 2.4 1,994 2.7

50 Visual And Performing Arts 29 3.2 60 3.2 1,178 3.2

51 Health Professions And Related Clinical Sciences 35 3.1 84 3.0 1,914 3.1

52 Business, Management, Marketing, And Related Support Services 317 3.1 836 3.1 8,049 3.1

54 History 15 3.0 31 3.1 300 3.0

Total 1,098 2.9 2,753 2.9 37,080 2.9

Notes:

Gulf Coast Consortium institutions include Alvin CC, Brazosport College, College of the Mainland, Galveston College, Houston CC District, Lee 

College, Lone Star College System, San Jacinto College, and Wharton County JC 

UH Undergraduates include all undergraduates at UH.

* Denotes that the field is populated with less than 3 students.

Lone Star 

College System

CIP Code/ CIP Label of

 Student's Declared Major

Lone Star College System

The report that follows provides average GPA for Fall 2022 first time transfer students by the CIP code of the student's 

UH major and by the Gulf Coast Consortium institution from which the student transferred.  

Fall 2022
Gulf Coast 

Consortium

UH 

Undergraduates

University of Houston
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University of Houston

Gulf Coast Consortium Transfer Student GPA Report

N
Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA

3 Natural Resources And Conservation * 1.6 103 2.8

4 Architecture And Related Services 4 3.6 13 3.5 727 3.1

5 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, And General Studies 8 3.6 69 2.8

9 Communication, Journalism And Related Programs 26 2.8 154 2.9 1,468 3.0

11 Computer And Information Sciences And Support Services 23 3.0 296 2.9 3,277 3.0

14 Engineering 39 2.6 166 2.6 3,106 2.9

15 Engineering Technologies/Technicians 13 3.1 103 2.9 1,448 2.7

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, And Linguistics 4 3.7 24 3.0 165 2.9

19 Family And Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences 9 2.9 110 2.8 1,201 2.8

23 English Language And Literature/Letters 3 3.1 36 3.0 439 3.2

24 Liberal Arts And Sciences, General Studies And Humanities 3 3.0 33 2.4 2,196 2.6

26 Biological And Biomedical Sciences 12 2.2 113 2.6 2,726 3.0

27 Mathematics And Statistics * 3.6 9 3.2 327 3.0

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 18 2.3 110 3.0 955 3.3

31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure And Fitness Studies 17 3.2 108 3.1 1,677 2.8

38 Philosophy And Religious Studies 7 3.0 113 2.9

40 Physical Sciences * 3.2 18 2.8 368 2.7

42 Psychology 37 2.6 281 2.8 3,233 2.9

44 Public Administration And Social Service Professions 8 2.7 47 2.6

45 Social Sciences 19 2.0 144 2.4 1,994 2.7

50 Visual And Performing Arts 6 3.4 60 3.2 1,178 3.2

51 Health Professions And Related Clinical Sciences 9 3.4 84 3.0 1,914 3.1

52 Business, Management, Marketing, And Related Support Services 116 2.7 836 3.1 8,049 3.1

54 History 3 3.1 31 3.1 300 3.0

Total 364 2.7 2,753 2.9 37,080 2.9

Notes:

Gulf Coast Consortium institutions include Alvin CC, Brazosport College, College of the Mainland, Galveston College, Houston CC District, Lee 

College, Lone Star College System, San Jacinto College, and Wharton County JC 

UH Undergraduates include all undergraduates at UH.

* Denotes that the field is populated with less than 3 students.

CIP Code/ CIP Label of

 Student's Declared Major

San Jacinto Community College

The report that follows provides average GPA for Fall 2022 first time transfer students by the CIP code of the student's 

UH major and by the Gulf Coast Consortium institution from which the student transferred.  

Fall 2022
San Jacinto 

Community 

College

Gulf Coast 

Consortium

UH 

Undergraduates
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University of Houston

Gulf Coast Consortium Transfer Student GPA Report

N
Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA
N

Mean 

GPA

3 Natural Resources And Conservation * 1.6 * 1.6 103 2.8

4 Architecture And Related Services 13 3.5 727 3.1

5 Area, Ethnic, Cultural, And General Studies 8 3.6 69 2.8

9 Communication, Journalism And Related Programs 8 3.4 154 2.9 1,468 3.0

11 Computer And Information Sciences And Support Services 20 2.8 296 2.9 3,277 3.0

14 Engineering 5 2.8 166 2.6 3,106 2.9  

15 Engineering Technologies/Technicians 3 3.1 103 2.9 1,448 2.7

16 Foreign Languages, Literatures, And Linguistics 24 3.0 165 2.9

19 Family And Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences 7 3.2 110 2.8 1,201 2.8

23 English Language And Literature/Letters * 3.2 36 3.0 439 3.2

24 Liberal Arts And Sciences, General Studies And Humanities * 1.4 33 2.4 2,196 2.6

26 Biological And Biomedical Sciences 11 2.5 113 2.6 2,726 3.0

27 Mathematics And Statistics * 2.7 9 3.2 327 3.0

30 Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies 5 3.2 110 3.0 955 3.3

31 Parks, Recreation, Leisure And Fitness Studies 9 2.6 108 3.1 1,677 2.8

38 Philosophy And Religious Studies 7 3.0 113 2.9

40 Physical Sciences 18 2.8 368 2.7

42 Psychology 19 3.2 281 2.8 3,233 2.9

44 Public Administration And Social Service Professions * 2.2 8 2.7 47 2.6

45 Social Sciences 4 2.5 144 2.4 1,994 2.7

50 Visual And Performing Arts * 4.0 60 3.2 1,178 3.2

51 Health Professions And Related Clinical Sciences 9 2.5 84 3.0 1,914 3.1

52 Business, Management, Marketing, And Related Support Services 65 3.3 836 3.1 8,049 3.1

54 History 4 2.9 31 3.1 300 3.0

Total 176 3.1 2,938 2.9 37,080 2.9

Notes:

Gulf Coast Consortium institutions include Alvin CC, Brazosport College, College of the Mainland, Galveston College, Houston CC District, Lee 

College, Lone Star College System, San Jacinto College, and Wharton County JC 

UH Undergraduates include all undergraduates at UH.

* Denotes that the field is populated with less than 3 students.

CIP Code/ CIP Label of

 Student's Declared Major

Wharton County Junior College

The report that follows provides average GPA for Fall 2022 first time transfer students by the CIP code of the student's 

UH major and by the Gulf Coast Consortium institution from which the student transferred.  

Fall 2022 Wharton County 

Junior College

Gulf Coast 

Consortium

UH 

Undergraduates
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